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Perkins Coie Announces 2025 Counsel Promotions

SEATTLE (December 10, 2024)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that 42 lawyers have been promoted to
the firm's counsel position, effective January 1, 2025. 

This year, 62% of the counsel class is diverse, including women, lawyers of color, and members of the LGBTQ+
community.  

Counsel is a partnership-track position for lawyers with at least six years of experience who are recognized for
their high-quality legal work and client service, ability to supervise junior lawyers and business professionals,
and collaborative efforts with partners on managing client matters. 

Perkins Coie 2025 Counsel Class:

Carrie Akinaka Commercial Litigation Seattle

Reina Almon-Griffin Commercial Litigation Seattle

Natasha Amlani Commercial Litigation Los Angeles

Sean P. Belding Business Denver

Daniel T. Burley Commercial Litigation Chicago

Christian A. Carlson Business Portland

Tim Carter  Intellectual Property Palo Alto

Colin Ceriello  Commercial Litigation New York

Seyoung Cheon  Intellectual Property San Diego

Sara Cloon Commercial Litigation Seattle

Numaan Deen  Business Seattle

Jacob P. Dini Intellectual Property Seattle

Aimee Ford Environment, Energy & Resources Washington, D.C.

Jessica Frenkel Commercial Litigation Denver

Jacob Gober  Intellectual Property Seattle

Ross T. Handler Business Washington, D.C.

Heath Hyatt  Commercial Litigation Seattle

Valerie Johnston  Real Estate & Land Use Chicago

Elaine Kwak  Business Seattle

Alina Litoshyk  Business San Diego

Kristin Lockhart Intellectual Property Washington, D.C.

Miles McCann  Commercial Litigation Washington, D.C.

Shannon McDermott Labor & Employment Seattle
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Shae McPhee Commercial Litigation Seattle

Elizabeth Plata Omidian  Business Palo Alto

Khadijah Owens  Business New York

Jared Padway Environment, Energy & Resources Madison

Cassie D. Roberts  Environment, Energy & Resources Portland

Zeeve Rose Business Palo Alto

Hannah Schuppner Business Denver

Nicole Searing Private Client Services Seattle

Alexis B. Shankman  Business New York

Elizabeth Smith  Business Austin

Sean B. Solis Commercial Litigation Denver

Stevan R. Stark  Intellectual Property Seattle

Joseph Supple Private Client Services Bellevue

Jordan Surratt Private Client Services Dallas

Mylan Traylor Commercial Litigation Chicago

Jake Weisbecker Commercial Litigation Seattle

D. Sean West  Business Seattle

Karl J. Worsham  Commercial Litigation Phoenix

Michelle Yocum  Intellectual Property Washington, D.C.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world’s most innovative companies solve the
legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact

Carrie Akinaka

Associate
CAkinaka@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6534    
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Reina Almon-Griffin

Associate
RAlmon-Griffin@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8015    

Natasha Amlani

Associate
NAmlani@perkinscoie.com      310.788.3347    

Sean P. Belding

Associate
SBelding@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2347    

Daniel T. Burley

Associate
DBurley@perkinscoie.com      312.324.8639    

Christian A. Carlson

Associate
CCarlson@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2118   
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Tim Carter

Associate
TCarter@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4786    

Colin Ceriello

Associate
CCeriello@perkinscoie.com      332.223.3967    

Seyoung Cheon

Associate
SCheon@perkinscoie.com      858.720.5700    

Sara Cloon

Associate
SCloon@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8004    
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Numaan Deen

Associate
NDeen@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8633    

Jacob P. Dini

Associate
JDini@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3832    

Aimee Ford

Associate
AFord@perkinscoie.com      202.654.1710    

Jacob Gober

Associate
JGober@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3812    
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Ross T. Handler

Associate
RHandler@perkinscoie.com      202.434.1606    

Heath Hyatt

Associate
HHyatt@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3843    

Valerie Johnston

Associate
VJohnston@perkinscoie.com      312.324.8661    

Alina Litoshyk

Associate
ALitoshyk@perkinscoie.com      858.720.5740    
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Kristin Lockhart

Associate
KLockhart@perkinscoie.com      202.434.1638    

Miles McCann

Associate
MMcCann@perkinscoie.com      202.654.1759    

Shannon McDermott

Associate
SMcDermott@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3970    

Shae McPhee

Associate
SMcPhee@perkinscoie.com    
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Elizabeth Plata Omidian

Associate
EOmidian@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4341    

Khadijah Owens

Associate
KhadijahOwens@perkinscoie.com    

Jared Padway

Associate
JPadway@perkinscoie.com      608.663.7460    

Cassie D. Roberts

Associate
CRoberts@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2079    
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Zeeve Rose

Associate
ZRose@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4446    

Hannah Schuppner

Associate
HSchuppner@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2355    

Nicole Searing

Associate
NSearing@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3859    

Alexis B. Shankman

Associate
AShankman@perkinscoie.com      332.223.3994    
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Elizabeth Smith

Associate
ElizabethSmith@perkinscoie.com      737.256.6124    

Sean B. Solis

Associate
SSolis@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2384    

Stevan R. Stark

Associate
SStark@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8000    

Joseph Supple

Associate
JSupple@perkinscoie.com      425.635.1414    
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Jordan Surratt

Associate
JSurratt@perkinscoie.com      214.965.7730    

Mylan Traylor

Associate
MTraylor@perkinscoie.com      312.263.3069    

Jake Weisbecker

Associate
JWeisbecker@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6167    

D. Sean West

Associate
DWest@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3598    
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Karl J. Worsham

Associate
KWorsham@perkinscoie.com      602.351.8133    

Explore more in

Appeals, Issues & Strategy      Construction      Corporate Governance      Corporate Law      Emerging
Companies & Venture Capital Law      Environment, Energy & Resources      Environmental Litigation     
Financial Transactions      Government Contracts      Intellectual Property Law      Labor & Employment     
Litigation      Mergers & Acquisitions      Patent Litigation      Patent Prosecution & Portfolio Counseling     
Privacy & Security      Private Client Services      Real Estate & Land Use      Technology Transactions &
Privacy Law      Trademark, Copyright, Internet & Advertising      White Collar & Investigations   
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